
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3120

ANSWERED ON 17
TH

 DECEMBER, 2015


PAYMENT OF CHARGES BY PRIVATE VEHICLES ON NHS


3120.  SHRI ADHALRAO PATIL SHIVAJIRAO:

SHRI SHRIRANG APPA BARNE:

SHRI DHARMENDRA YADAV:

SHRI M. RAJA MOHAN REDDY:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

(a) whether all private vehicles are proposed to be allowed to ply across the entire National

Highways network by paying monthly, half-yearly or annual charges;


(b) if so, the details thereof and the amount fixed therefor;


(c) whether the Government has estimated the loss suffered by the Government as a result thereof along with the comments from various stakeholders sought in this regard; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) No, Madam.


(b) Does not arise.


(c) No, Madam.


(d) Does not arise.


********

